to sell this investment. We expect this sale to occur in the first quarter of 2005. The sale requires Federal Trade Commission approval under the
terms of the consent decree relating to the GulfTerra Merger Transactions and is subject to other customary closing conditions.

We expect the proceeds from the sale of this investment will exceed the carrying value of this investment. For purposes of pro forma
presentation, we have not estimated the proceeds from this sale and therefore, our pro forma statements of operations do not reflect any net gain
or loss. In addition, our pro forma statements of operations do not reflect the removal of equity earnings from this investment due to the
insignificant effect on the pro forma results of operations.

F-3

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

South Texas Adjusted
Midstream Adjustments Enterprise

Enterprise GulfTerra Assets Pro Forma Enterprise Due to this Pro
Historical Historical Historical Adjustments Pro Forma Offering Forma

REVENUES $5,458.5 $676.7 $1,103.2 $ (426.6)(m) $6,752.4 $6,752.4
(59.4)(q)

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses 5,226.4 432.3 1,058.3 103.2(k) 6,272.8 6,272.8

(20.0)(l)
(421.5)(m)
(46.5)(p)
(59.4)(q)

Selling, general and administrative 26.6 46.5(p) 73.1 73.1

Total 5,253.0 432.3 1,058.3 (397.7) 6,345.9 6,345.9

EQUITY IN INCOME (LOSS) OF
UNCONSOLIDATED
AFFILIATES 42.2 (32.0)(n) 17.8 17.8

7.6(p)

OPERATING INCOME 247.7 244.4 44.9 (112.7) 424.3 424.3

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense (96.9) (82.7) 5.1(a) (186.2) $10.1(s) (176.1)

(42.6)(g)
(28.4)(h)
3.0(i)
56.3(j)

Loss due to early redemptions of debt (16.3) (16.3) (16.3)
Earnings from unconsolidated
affiliates 7.6 (7.6)(p)
Other, net 0.9 0.5 (0.1) 1.2(o) 2.5 2.5

Total (96.0) (90.9) (0.1) (13.0) (200.0) 10.1 (189.9)

PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES (2.7) (2.7) (2.7)
MINORITY INTEREST (6.9) 1.8 (5.1) (5.1)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ 142.1 $155.3 $ 44.8 $ (125.7) $ 216.5 $10.1 $ 226.6

INCOME ALLOCATION:
Limited partners $ 120.2 $ 181.8 $ 190.4

General partner $ 21.9 $ 34.7 $ 36.2

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT:
Number of units used in
denominator 232.7 23.2(a) 364.2 15.0(s) 379.2

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 9

2.0(b)
2.2(c)

104.1(f)
Income from continuing
operations $ 0.52 $ 0.50 $ 0.50

DILUTED EARNINGS PER
UNIT:

Number of units used in
denominator 233.2 23.2(a) 364.7 15.0(s) 379.7

2.0(b)
2.2(c)

104.1(f)
Income from continuing
operations $ 0.52 $ 0.50 $ 0.50

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

South Texas
Midstream Adjustments Adjusted

Enterprise GulfTerra Assets Pro Forma Enterprise Due to this Enterprise
Historical Historical Historical Adjustments Pro Forma Offering Pro Forma

REVENUES $5,346.4 $ 871.5 $1,430.7 $ (431.9)(m) $7,153.0 $7,153.0
(63.7)(q)

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses 5,046.8 557.0 1,423.2 153.0(k) 6,633.1 6,633.1

(1.5)(l)
(427.2)(m)
(54.5)(p)
(63.7)(q)

Selling, general and administrative 37.5 54.5(p) 92.0 92.0

Total 5,084.3 557.0 1,423.2 (339.4) 6,725.1 6,725.1

EQUITY IN INCOME (LOSS) OF
UNCONSOLIDATED
AFFILIATES (14.0) 11.4(p) (2.6) (2.6)

OPERATING INCOME 248.1 314.5 7.5 (144.8) 425.3 425.3

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense (140.8) (127.8) 16.0(a) (284.2) $13.5(s) (270.7)

(10.5)(e)
(62.3)(g)
(37.7)(h)
3.9(i)
75.0(j)

Loss due to early redemptions of
debt (36.9) (36.9) (36.9)
Earnings from unconsolidated
affiliates 11.4 (11.4)(p)
Other, net 6.4 1.1 0.1 0.8(o) 8.4 8.4

Total (134.4) (152.2) 0.1 (26.2) (312.7) 13.5 (299.2)

PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES (5.3) (5.3) (5.3)
MINORITY INTEREST (3.9) (0.9) 0.9(d) (3.9) (3.9)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ 104.5 $ 161.4 $ 7.6 $ (170.1) $ 103.4 $13.5 $ 116.9

INCOME ALLOCATION:
Limited partners $ 83.8 $ 67.1 $ 78.9

General partner $ 20.7 $ 36.3 $ 38.0

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT:
Number of units used in
denominator 199.9 37.5(a) 350.3 15.0(s) 365.3

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 11

2.0(b)
2.2(c)
4.2(e)

104.5(f)
Income from continuing
operations $ 0.42 $ 0.19 $ 0.22

DILUTED EARNINGS PER
UNIT:

Number of units used in
denominator 206.4 37.5(a) 356.8 15.0(s) 371.8

2.0(b)
2.2(c)
4.2(e)

104.5(f)
Income from continuing
operations $ 0.41 $ 0.19 $ 0.21

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-5

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2004

Adjustments Adjusted
Enterprise Pro Forma Enterprise Due to this Enterprise
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma Offering Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 146.6 $ 39.6(b) $ 234.0 $ 414.0(s) $ 234.0
49.3(c) (17.2)(s)

1,984.5(h) (396.8)(s)
(1,984.5)(h)

(1.5)(r)
Restricted cash, including
$1.1 billion held in escrow for
tender offers 1,116.9 (1,073.3)(j) 43.6 43.6
Accounts and notes receivable,
net 828.7 3.7(r) 832.4 832.4
Inventories 327.0 1.9(r) 328.9 328.9
Assets held for sale 37.2 37.2 37.2
Other current assets 72.3 (8.5)(r) 63.8 63.8

Total Current Assets 2,528.7 (988.8) 1,539.9 � 1,539.9
Property, plant and equipment, net 7,723.7 (10.4)(r) 7,713.3 7,713.3
Investments in and Advances to
Unconsolidated Affiliates 464.3 (6.6)(r) 457.7 457.7
Intangible Assets, net 961.9 29.5(r) 991.4 991.4
Goodwill 445.9 16.8(r) 462.7 462.7
Other Assets 58.9 58.9 58.9

Total Assets $ 12,183.4 $ (959.5) $11,223.9 $ � $11,223.9

LIABILITIES & PARTNERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities

Current maturities of debt $ 607.2 $ 607.2 (265.5)(s) $ 341.7
Accounts payable 107.7 107.7 107.7
Accrued gas payables 921.1 $ 11.2(r) 932.3 932.3
Other current liabilities 180.1 (25.9)(j) 162.5 162.5

8.3(r)

Total Current Liabilities 1,816.1 (6.4) 1,809.7 (265.5) 1,544.2
Long-Term Debt 4,972.2 1,984.5(h) 3,924.8 (131.3)(s) 3,793.5

(1,984.5)(h)
(1,047.4)(j)

Other Long-Term Liabilities 54.2 5.4(r) 59.6 59.6
Minority Interest 61.3 61.3 61.3
Commitments and Contingencies
Partners� Equity

Limited Partners 5,164.4 38.8(b) 5,251.5 388.9(s) 5,640.4
48.3(c)

General Partner 105.4 0.8(b) 107.2 7.9(s) 115.1
1.0(c)

Accumulated other
comprehensive income 24.1 24.1 24.1

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 13

Other (14.3) (14.3) (14.3)

Total Combined Equity 5,279.6 88.9 5,368.5 396.8 5,765.3

Total Liabilities &
Combined Equity $ 12,183.4 $ (959.5) $11,223.9 $ � $11,223.9&nb  111,515

10,622 Entergy Corp. 823,418

Total Electric Utilities 934,933

Electronic Equipment,
Instruments &
Components (0.1%)

6,380 Tyco Electronics, Ltd. 118,604

Energy Equipment &
Services (0.0%)

1,700 Baker Hughes, Inc. 61,948

Food & Staples
Retailing (0.1%)

2,550 CVS Caremark Corp. 81,269

Food Products (0.1%)
400 Kellogg Co. 18,628

5,860 Kraft Foods, Inc., Class A 148,492
10,380 Sara Lee Corp. 101,309

Total Food Products 268,429

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

11

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

TCW Strategic Income Fund, Inc.